
RACE  1	 5:30 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 	 Peace Garland	 60	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 2.9%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
2	 	 Polar Expedition	 60	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 P P Kruyer	 22.2%
3	 	 Boogy	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
4	 	 Eyecatcher	 60	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 P B Muscutt	 18.1%
5	 	 Too Fast To Fiesta	 60	 [	 5]	 C Little	 10.0%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
6	 	 Shezaripper	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
7	 	 Sparkling Star	 60	 [	 7]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 C Bass	 12.5%
8	 	 Snowbird	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
9	 	 La Boheme	 60	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
10	 	 Margate	 60	 [	10]	 J Solomons	 0.0%	 C Bass	 12.5%
11	 	 Fog In Finland	 60	 [	 11]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 P Botha	 4.8%
12	 	 Peach Cobbler	 60	 [	12]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 7.8%	 C Bass	 12.5%
13	 	 Go Gucci Go	 60	 [	13]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 M Rix	 9.1%
14	 	 Mystic Inferno	 60	 [	14]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
15	 6	 What The Fluff	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
16	 0	 Georgie Girl	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 H J Brown	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Eyecatcher
	 9	 La Boheme
	 8	 Snowbird
	 7	 Sparkling Star

15	 What The Fluff	 1:01.61
16	 Georgie Girl	 1:02.88

Race Preview: We open the card with a fascinating contest, barring the reserve runners who have had one run 
each, the field is made up of unraced babies. There is no exposed form, some will be here for the experience, others 
will be tuned up and ready to fire first time out, we will need to watch them closely moving down to the start, and we 
will need to monitor the market.

RACE  2	 6:05 PM	 (R$160,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 	 One Spirit	 60	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 2.9%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
2	 	 Texas Longhorn	 60	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
3	 	 Free Roaming	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
4	 	 Benny And Paul	 60	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 P B Muscutt	 18.1%
5	 0	 Vibe Check	 60	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
6	 4	 From The Island	 60	 [	 6]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
7	 488	 Warrior Of Destiny	 60	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 P Botha	 4.8%
8	 	 Jasmine Green	 57.5	 [	 8]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
9	 	 Zapata	 57.5	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
10	 	 Premier Winter	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
11	 	 Stealth	 60	 [	 11]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
12	 0	 Moonshine Bay	 57.5	 [	12]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
13	 	 King Of Fate	 60	 [	13]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 M Rix	 9.1%
14	 7	 Lady Jean	 57.5	 [	14]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 From The Island
	 5	 Vibe Check
	 14	 Lady Jean
	 4	 Benny And Paul

Race Preview: From The Island stayed on well for fourth on debut behind World Series on the 4th of February, 
with natural improvement expected from this colt, he should go close to winning. Vibe Check might be the value 
play in this race, even though he ran last on debut finishing just under ten lengths behind Red Spice, he ran against 
winners on that occasion, and he was very green, watch for big improvement from this well-bred individual. Lady 
Jean finished just over five lengths behind St Harry on the 13th of January, she was entitled to be green first time at 
Hollywoodbets Kenilworth, the form of that race has worked out well, she could sneak into the places at a fair price.

RACE  3	 6:40 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 88	 Masteronthemoon	 60	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
2	 807552	 Big Deal	 60	 [	 2]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.3%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
3	 6249	 Madra Rua (ire)	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
4	 44796	 Supposeyou’veheard	 60	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
5	 43609	 Sliver Of Sunshine	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
6	 8645	 Mr Moustache	 60	 [	 6]	 V Jodhee (4)	 2.3%	 R Maingard	 11.9%
7	 0	 El Douro	 60	 [	 7]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 P Botha	 4.8%
8	 54	 Sky Rocket	 60	 [	 8]	 C Little	 10.0%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
9	 0	 Refiner’s Fire	 60	 [	 9]	 G Behr	 2.2%	 S W Humby	 12.5%
10	 0	 Mutiny In Heaven (ire)	 60	 [	10]	 G Wright	 3.5%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
11	 525	 Zagreb	 60	 [	 11]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 R Maingard	 11.9%
12	 5262	 Fast Train	 60	 [	12]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 P P Kruyer	 22.2%
13	 04343	 Volegov	 60	 [	13]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Zagreb
	 2	 Big Deal
	 13	 Volegov
	 12	 Fast Train

11	 Zagreb	 33%
12	 Fast Train	 33%
3	 Madra Rua (ire)	 17%
13	 Volegov	 11%

11	 Zagreb	 67%
3	 Madra Rua (ire)	 22%
13	 Volegov	 11%

3	 Madra Rua (ire)	 1:12.91
13	 Volegov	 1:13.12
8	 Sky Rocket	 1:13.22
2	 Big Deal	 1:13.23
11	 Zagreb	 1:13.62

Race Preview: Zagreb has been rested for 88 days, he was heavily supported in the market last time when 
finishing just under two lengths behind Balzi Rossi, the drop in trip on Sunday is key for this individual, he will go very 
close to winning on his best form. Big Deal had absolutely no luck at Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 17th of Janu-
ary, he turned for home a long way out of his ground, and he quickened up beautifully to run second behind Behave 
Harris, he will be just off the speed early here, and he will be low flying late, include him into all bets. Volegov stayed 
on well for third behind Meet The King on the 17th of January, he is in good form at the moment, the drop in trip will 
be no problem for this gelding, he will be right there in the finish. Fast Train just got touched off in the finish by Dif-
ferent World last time, he is a young horse that is still improving with racing, the extra 200m on Sunday will help his 
chances, watch him closely.

RACE  4	 7:15 PM	 (R$125,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 585	 Scandalize	 60	 [	 1]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
2	 809080	 First Kiss	 60	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
3	 390482	 Love Her Madly	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
4	 763	 Starting Point	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
5	 360253	 Swift Serenity	 60	 [	 5]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 M Rix	 9.1%
6	 97774	 Delaroche	 60	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
7	 874995	 Miss Smiley	 60	 [	 7]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.3%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
8	 099968	 Walk Right In	 60	 [	 8]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
9	 60	 Royal Desire	 60	 [	 9]	 M Mjoka	 1.5%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
10	826570	 Pennys Choice	 60	 [	10]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 7.8%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	5	 Swift Serenity
	 3	 Love Her Madly
	 4	 Starting Point
	 6	 Delaroche

5	 Swift Serenity	 24%
3	 Love Her Madly	 19%
4	 Starting Point	 17%
10	 Pennys Choice	 13%

3	 Love Her Madly	 25%
5	 Swift Serenity	 20%
10	 Pennys Choice	 17%
4	 Starting Point	 17%

5	 Swift Serenity	 0:59.22
3	 Love Her Madly	 0:59.51
4	 Starting Point	 0:59.57
2	 First Kiss	 0:59.76
8	 Walk Right In	 1:00.05

Race Preview: Swift Serenity ran a great race for third with the blinkers fitted last time, she stayed on nicely in a 
driving finish behind Different World on the 4th of February, the blinkers stay on, this looks to be the right race for her, 
she will take lots of beating here. Love Her Madly ran a much better race at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 4th of 
February, she got going late to finish second behind Cantona, back sprinting and the tongue tie has definitely helped 
this filly, if she brings her last run to the track again on Sunday, she will go close. Starting Point improved nicely with 
the blinkers on last time, she was just behind Love Her Madly on that occasion, she is improving with every start, 
watch her closely here, she can win a race like this. Delaroche ran a fair race for fourth behind Raffish Trend on the 
21st of January, she is speedy, and she drops in trip again to 1000m, she might be able to sneak into the places.
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RACE  5	 7:50 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 08	 Takethegreenlight	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
2	 586267	 Blizzardboy	 60	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
3	 052304	 Charlie Bucket	 60	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 P P Kruyer	 22.2%
4	 2	 Ferryman	 60	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
5	 522233	 Greenchoice	 60	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
6	 70	 Gimme The Truth	 60	 [	 6]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
7	 00	 Undoubted The Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 G W Ennion	 7.8%
8	 45	 Cardinal Point	 60	 [	 8]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
9	 77	 Club Dumas	 60	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
10	 408	 Born Of Fire	 60	 [	10]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
11	 77	 The Muffin Man	 60	 [	 11]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Ferryman
	 5	 Greenchoice
	 3	 Charlie Bucket
	 2	 Blizzardboy

4	 Ferryman	 67%
5	 Greenchoice	 22%
3	 Charlie Bucket	 19%
2	 Blizzardboy	 13%

5	 Greenchoice	 67%
3	 Charlie Bucket	 25%
2	 Blizzardboy	 22%

2	 Blizzardboy	 1:25.69
5	 Greenchoice	 1:25.87
3	 Charlie Bucket	 1:26.12
9	 Club Dumas	 1:26.89
6	 Gimme The Truth	 1:28.09

Race Preview: Ferryman must have a big winning chance in this race, he was a touch unlucky on debut when 
finishing second behind Wave Of Glory on the 4th of January, he will love the step up in trip on Sunday to 1400m, 
with natural improvement expected from this colt, he will be hard to beat. Greenchoice has been rested and gelded, 
top jockey Andrew Fortune has been booked to ride this individual, he is very consistent, if he doesn’t need the run 
back from a small break, he will go close to winning. Charlie Bucket ran a fair race for fourth behind District Master 
on the 13th of January, he was unfortunately drawn badly on that occasion, he should have no excuses on Sunday 
from a good draw, include him into all bets. Blizzardboy finished just under three lengths behind Meet The King at 
Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 17th of January, from a good draw, he could sneak into the Quartet.

RACE  6	 8:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 075017	 Kebonalesedi	 59.5	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
2	 254231	 District Master	 59	 [	 2]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.3%	 D A McLachlan	 7.8%
3	 53331	 Rockanrollin (aus)	 62	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
4	 851978	 Typically French	 52	 [	 4]	 M Mjoka	 1.5%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
5	 560138	 Man Of Consequence	 61.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
6	 565787	 Noon Day Gun	 58	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
7	 475333	 Winter Pearl	 59.5	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 R Maingard	 11.9%
8	 216006	 Firingonallengines	 60.5	 [	 8]	 C Little	 10.0%	 M Rix	 9.1%
9	 936422	 The Night Ferry	 56.5	 [	 9]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 H J Brown	 5.0%
10	435521	 Klein Karoo	 58.5	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 R Maingard	 11.9%
11	107067	 Gimmeathrill	 61.5	 [	 11]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 District Master
	 9	 The Night Ferry
	 10	 Klein Karoo
	 3	 Rockanrollin (aus)

3	 Rockanrollin (aus)	 44%
5	 Man Of Consequence	 33%
9	 The Night Ferry	 30%
1	 Kebonalesedi	 26%
11	 Gimmeathrill	 20%

5	 Man Of Consequence	 44%
7	 Winter Pearl	 33%
3	 Rockanrollin (aus)	 33%
2	 District Master	 22%
6	 Noon Day Gun	 21%

7	 Winter Pearl	 1:24.06
6	 Noon Day Gun	 1:24.21
1	 Kebonalesedi	 1:24.91
5	 Man Of Consequence	 1:24.99
9	 The Night Ferry	 1:25.11

Race Preview: District Master won his maiden impressively at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 13th of January, 
he will be on speed from a good draw, if he gets cheap sectionals in front on Sunday, he will be hard to peg back 
late, include him into all bets. The Night Ferry has run two good races in succession, he stayed on well for second 
behind Devil A Saint last time, the tongue tie has been removed for his race on Sunday, if he gets some luck in 
running from a wide draw, he will be competitive. Klein Karoo quickened up smartly to win his maiden well at 
Hollywoodbets Durbanville on the 11th of February, he will be switched off early from a wide draw, and he will be 
eating up the ground late, watch him closely with jockey Andrew Fortune in the irons. Rockanrollin has been rested 
for 71 days, he had to fight hard to win his maiden at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 13th of December, he is well-
bred, and he should enjoy the step up in trip to 1400m.

RACE  7	 9:00 PM	 (R$175,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 215127	 Major Master	 61.5	 [	 1]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 C Bass	 12.5%
2	 331131	 Top Quality	 61.5	 [	 2]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
3	 312137	 Touched By Angels	 57	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 P B Muscutt	 18.1%
4	 661141	 Mente Et Manu	 57	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
5	 415235	 Handsome Prince	 58.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 M Rix	 9.1%
6	 143187	 Chasingtherainbow	 57	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
7	 755798	 Blackberry Malt	 57	 [	 7]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
8	 080885	 Noble City	 58.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 P B Muscutt	 18.1%
9	 214839	 Dawn Till Dusk	 60	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
10	 	 Sheriff John Stone	 57	 [	10]	 M V’rensburg	 11.9%	 P P Kruyer	 22.2%
11	 242111	 Foudre	 57	 [	 11]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 A E Sands	 11.8%
12	122166	 Pinot Grigio	 60	 [	12]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 R Maingard	 11.9%
13	347323	 Nordic Chief	 60	 [	13]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	Foudre
	 6	 Chasingtherainbow
	 1	 Major Master
	 4	 Mente Et Manu

11	 Foudre	 73%
3	 Touched By Angels	 60%
2	 Top Quality	 57%
6	 Chasingtherainbow	 42%
1	 Major Master	 33%

10	 Sheriff John Stone	 100%
11	 Foudre	 89%
12	 Pinot Grigio	 78%
6	 Chasingtherainbow	 67%
4	 Mente Et Manu	 50%

7	 Blackberry Malt	 1:34.35
4	 Mente Et Manu	 1:36.87
9	 Dawn Till Dusk	 1:36.87
12	 Pinot Grigio	 1:37.09
6	 Chasingtherainbow	 1:37.45

Race Preview: Foudre won a brilliant race at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 31st of January, he was given six 
points for that impressive victory, even though he is up in class and he is drawn wide on Sunday, he has tremendous 
gate speed early, and he quickens well, there is no doubt that he can win again. Chasingtherainbow ran a great 
race behind Roland Garros on the 10th of January, he was only beaten just over one length at the finish, but he was 
finishing like a train, if he settles early, he will run a big race here. Major Master is much better than his run last time, 
ignore that completely, he finished just over five lengths behind I Salute You on the 10th of January, he drops in trip 
on Sunday, and he has a good draw, he will be right there in the finish. Mente Et Manu won well last time, it was a 
great ride by Richard Fourie, he was given three points for that win on the 13th of December, if he doesn’t need the 
run back from a small break, he could sneak into the places.

RACE  8	 9:35 PM	 (R$145,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 880027	 Sohot Sowhat	 60	 [	 1]	 C Little	 10.0%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
2	 173950	 Clair De Lune	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
3	 023214	 Pink Pigeon	 61.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
4	 164604	 Worldcraft	 55.5	 [	 4]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 7.8%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
5	 121313	 Dame Of Trix	 58.5	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
6	 376217	 Tanneron	 61.5	 [	 6]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 C Bass	 12.5%
7	 353212	 Shesgotclass	 55.5	 [	 7]	 G Van Niekerk	 13.3%	 D A McLachlan	 7.8%
8	 340050	 Wild Wild Green	 57	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 7	 Shesgotclass
	 3	 Pink Pigeon
	 6	 Tanneron
	 5	 Dame Of Trix

5	 Dame Of Trix	 50%
7	 Shesgotclass	 50%
3	 Pink Pigeon	 48%
1	 Sohot Sowhat	 48%
8	 Wild Wild Green	 47%

6	 Tanneron	 83%
2	 Clair De Lune	 67%
5	 Dame Of Trix	 67%
4	 Worldcraft	 33%
8	 Wild Wild Green	 33%

6	 Tanneron	 1:04.02
3	 Pink Pigeon	 1:04.62
8	 Wild Wild Green	 1:04.71
4	 Worldcraft	 1:05.49
2	 Clair De Lune	 1:05.61

Race Preview: Shesgotclass ran a cracker behind Pink Pigeon on the 10th of January, she finished second in a 
close finish, now that she is better off at the weights, she must have a good winning chance in this field. Pink Pigeon 
stayed on well for fourth behind Babelicious at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 31st of January, jockey Richard 
Fourie sticks with this filly, she is very consistent, include her into all bets. Tanneron was a touch disappointing 
behind Babelicious last time, she is much better than that performance, if she gets some cover early, she will run a 
huge race, watch her closely here. Dame Of Trix never runs a bad race, she finished third in the same race as Pink 
Pigeon and Tanneron on the 31st of January, she is in a good space at the moment, there is no doubt she will be 
right there in the money again.
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RACE  9	 10:10 PM	 (R$175,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 992847	 Silver Crown	 55.5	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 2.9%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
2	 163240	 Soho Heartthrob	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
3	 321133	 Gold Giboski	 57	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
4	 182607	 Little Boy Blue	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 P B Muscutt	 18.1%
5	 072131	 What A Fortune	 57	 [	 5]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 C Bass	 12.5%
6	 592753	 Raven Black	 61.5	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
7	 469080	 Military Command	 57	 [	 7]	 C Little	 10.0%	 P B Muscutt	 18.1%
8	 402664	 Black Cheetah	 57	 [	 8]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
9	 1159	 Cognac	 58.5	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 S H Ferrie	 9.6%
10	341355	 Masterofthedesert	 55.5	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 C Bass	 12.5%
11	135445	 Three Tigers	 58.5	 [	 11]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 M Rix	 9.1%
12	 211202	 Black Eagle	 55.5	 [	12]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Raven Black
	 12	 Black Eagle
	 3	 Gold Giboski
	 11	 Three Tigers

12	 Black Eagle	 44%
8	 Black Cheetah	 38%
3	 Gold Giboski	 38%
5	 What A Fortune	 37%
7	 Military Command	 33%

6	 Raven Black	 75%
9	 Cognac	 67%
2	 Soho Heartthrob	 67%
12	 Black Eagle	 40%
1	 Silver Crown	 37%

6	 Raven Black	 1:07.89
9	 Cognac	 1:09.41
1	 Silver Crown	 1:09.47
7	 Military Command	 1:09.53
4	 Little Boy Blue	 1:10.12

Race Preview: Raven Black moved up like a winner when finishing third behind Snow Pilot on the 31st of 
January, he is packed with ability, if he jumps on terms on Sunday, he will go very close to winning, there is no doubt 
that he is the class package in this race. Black Eagle was extremely tough last time, he ran a great race for second 
behind North Point on the 4th of February, the yard thinks highly of this gelding, on his best form, he will be competi-
tive. Gold Giboski only got going very late last time, he finished third in the same race as Black Eagle on the 4th 
of February, he will be just off the speed early, and he will be storming home late, watch him closely. Three Tigers 
is much better than his last performance, he probably just needed that run back after gelding, he is a lovely looking 
horse with a great action, he should run a better race on Sunday.

RACE 10	 10:50 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 422108	 Got The Look	 56.5	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 C Bass	 12.5%
2	 892366	 Hampstead Heath	 56.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
3	 126	 Wander Dune (aus)	 61	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 W A Nel	 13.5%
4	 19	 Gimmeanotherviking	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
5	 32110	 Cliffscape	 60	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 20.2%	 C Bass	 12.5%
6	 716647	 Maritzburg Memory	 57	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
7	 515445	 Girl Like Us	 59.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.4%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
8	 157009	 Take It As Red	 54	 [	 8]	 O Noach	 2.9%	 P/e Steyn	 4.1%
9	 21	 Cantona	 55	 [	 9]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 P P Kruyer	 22.2%
10	487859	 Exceedingly Glam	 60	 [	10]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 H J Brown	 5.0%
11	 3121	 Whirlwind	 56.5	 [	 11]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
12	735241	 Seven No Trump	 55.5	 [	12]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 R Maingard	 11.9%
13	247866	 Lhasa	 54	 [	13]	 G Wright	 3.5%	 C Bass	 12.5%
14	134904	 Music Of The Night	 58.5	 [	14]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Whirlwind
	 3	 Wander Dune (aus)
	 6	 Maritzburg Memory
	 7	 Girl Like Us

3	 Wander Dune (aus)	 100%
11	 Whirlwind	 89%
9	 Cantona	 83%
5	 Cliffscape	 50%
4	 Gimmeanotherviking	 50%

3	 Wander Dune (aus)	 100%
5	 Cliffscape	 100%
11	 Whirlwind	 100%
9	 Cantona	 67%
4	 Gimmeanotherviking	 50%

14	 Music Of The Night	 1:08.68
10	 Exceedingly Glam	 1:09.41
1	 Got The Look	 1:10.82
7	 Girl Like Us	 1:10.91
5	 Cliffscape	 1:11.62

Race Preview: Whirlwind quickened up beautifully to win a good race at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 31st of 
January, again it was a top ride by jockey Richard Fourie, she was given three points for that impressive win, she is 
a young filly with tons of improvement still to come, she can definitely win again. Wander Dune has been rested for 
130 days, she was fancied in the market to run a big race last time, unfortunately she finished last and was beaten 
just over six lengths by Viva La Vida, there is no doubt she is better than that, the drop in trip on Sunday might help 
this filly get back to winning ways, include her into all bets. Maritzburg Memory might be the value play in this tricky 
race, she was only beaten just under three lengths by Dame Of Trix on the 13th of January, she has dropped even 
further in the ratings, if the gaps open at the right time for this filly, she will run a big race at a good price. Girl Like Us 
never runs a bad race, she finished just over three lengths behind Dream Searcher on the 4th of February, the yard 
is in good form at the moment, she might be able to sneak into the places on her best form.

RACE 11	 11:25 PM	 (R$145,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 053283	 Azzurri	 57.5	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 14.0%	 L V Woodruff	 12.3%
2	 714	 Kliptown	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.4%	 C Bass	 12.5%
3	 319908	 Street Outlaw	 59	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies	 9.6%	 R Maingard	 11.9%
4	 756130	 Mauritius Kestrel	 60	 [	 4]	 C Orffer	 7.5%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
5	 42318	 Objet D’ Art	 60	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 15.2%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
6	 530316	 Worldly	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Little	 10.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.3%
7	 710	 Navaseven	 58.5	 [	 7]	 R Piechulek	 4.3%	 J S Snaith	 12.9%
8	 437474	 Spirit	 59	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 17.1%	 P/e Steyn	 4.1%
9	 782017	 Kelp Forest	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
10	016476	 Diamond Rock	 59.5	 [	10]	 G Behr	 2.2%	 D A McLachlan	 7.8%
11	 21	 Trailfinder	 58	 [	 11]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
12	608231	 Behave Harris	 57.5	 [	12]	 V’D Merwe	 11.8%	 A N Marcus	 9.7%
13	396410	 Paratrooper	 55.5	 [	13]	 R Fourie	 24.2%	 V H Marshall	 9.8%
14	 1255	 Gallic Victor	 58	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 16.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 16.5%
15	344476	 Flying Finley	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 14	Gallic Victor
	 6	 Worldly
	 8	 Spirit
	 1	 Azzurri

11	 Trailfinder	 83%
2	 Kliptown	 50%
7	 Navaseven	 50%
15	 Flying Finley	 33%
5	 Objet D’ Art	 33%

5	 Objet D’ Art	 100%
2	 Kliptown	 50%
7	 Navaseven	 50%
1	 Azzurri	 33%
6	 Worldly	 25%

4	 Mauritius Kestrel	 1:10.04
8	 Spirit	 1:10.08
13	 Paratrooper	 1:10.48
9	 Kelp Forest	 1:10.70
3	 Street Outlaw	 1:11.36

Race Preview: Gallic Victor has been rested and gelded, he finished just under three lengths behind Mente Et 
Manu at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth on the 13th of December, he is a beautiful horse with tons of ability, even though 
this trip of 1200m will be on the short side, he will be running on strongly late, include him into all bets. Worldly didn’t 
have much luck in running last time, he finished just under three lengths behind Whirlwind on the 31st of January, he 
can be a bit slow out the gates, but he will be finishing fast late, watch him closely at a decent price. Spirit must have 
a good each way chance in this race, he finished fourth in the same race as Worldly last time, the key could be the 
blinkers fitted to this gelding on Sunday, he should run a nice race. Azzurri ran third behind Whirlwind on the 31st of 
January, he always has a place chance at this level.
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第  1 场	 5:30 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	和平花环	 Peace Garland	 60	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 2.9%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
2	 	极地远征	 Polar Expedition	 60	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 克鲁雅	 22.2%
3	 	布吉龙马	 Boogy	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
4	 	魅睛儿	 Eyecatcher	 60	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 玛斯卡	 18.1%
5	 	迅驰欢宴	 Too Fast To Fiesta	 60	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
6	 	闪影狂驰	 Shezaripper	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
7	 	星辉闪耀	 Sparkling Star	 60	 [	 7]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
8	 	雪鸟翎	 Snowbird	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
9	 	浪漫波希	 La Boheme	 60	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
10	 	玛盖特	 Margate	 60	 [	10]	 索罗蒙	 0.0%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
11	 	芬兰迷雾	 Fog In Finland	 60	 [	11]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 博塔	 4.8%
12	 	蜜桃糕	 Peach Cobbler	 60	 [	12]	 恩源(1.5)	 7.8%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
13	 	快驰古驰	 Go Gucci Go	 60	 [	13]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
14	 	神秘焚炎	 Mystic Inferno	 60	 [	14]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
15	 6	绒球奇缘	 What The Fluff	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 利维斯	 7.0%
16	 0	乔治佳丽	 Georgie Girl	 60	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 勃朗	 5.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 魅睛儿

	 9	 浪漫波希
	 8	 雪鸟翎
	 7	 星辉闪耀

15	绒球奇缘	 1:01.61
16	乔治佳丽	 1:02.88

赛事预览: 首场赛事将是一场精彩的较量，虽然候补马已各参战一次，但多匹赛驹皆为初次亮相，
均已蓄势待发，可有一番大作为。 值得留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 6:05 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	独一灵魂	 One Spirit	 60	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 2.9%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
2	 	得州长角	 Texas Longhorn	 60	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
3	 	自在驰骋	 Free Roaming	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
4	 	本尼保罗	 Benny And Paul	 60	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 玛斯卡	 18.1%
5	 0	韵律检验	 Vibe Check	 60	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
6	 4	岛中逸士	 From The Island	 60	 [	 6]	 霍春	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
7	 488	命运战士	 Warrior Of Destiny	 60	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 博塔	 4.8%
8	 	茉莉青翠	 Jasmine Green	 57.5	 [	 8]	 利敬国	 13.3%	 科森	 9.3%
9	 	萨帕塔	 Zapata	 57.5	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 科森	 9.3%
10	 	极致冬韵	 Premier Winter	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 科森	 9.3%
11	 	隐秘行者	 Stealth	 60	 [	11]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
12	 0	月光湾	 Moonshine Bay	 57.5	 [	12]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 科森	 9.3%
13	 	命运之王	 King Of Fate	 60	 [	13]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
14	 7	佳丽珍	 Lady Jean	 57.5	 [	14]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	 岛中逸士

	 5	 韵律检验
	14	 佳丽珍
	 4	 本尼保罗

赛事预览: 岛中逸士 首战于2月4日中的走势不俗，紧追“世界杯赛”，获得第4，随着状态有所提升，
今可力争首胜。 韵律检验 首战因经验尚浅，表现稚嫩，以10个马位不敌“红辣椒”，此番上阵对手实
力一般的赛阵，能有所突破，具备一定的争胜机会。 佳丽珍 1月13日于凯尼沃斯的首战中，跑姿稚
嫩，虽以5个马位不敌“圣哈利”，但斗志可嘉，此役在以较好的赔率下参战，有望跑出好成绩。

第  3 场	 6:40 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 88	登月球	 Masteronthemoon	 60	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
2	 807552	大的交易	 Big Deal	 60	 [	 2]	 利敬国	 13.3%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
3	 6249	曼达銮	 Madra Rua (ire)	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 J克沃	 12.3%
4	 44796	如我所料	 Supposeyou’veheard	 60	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
5	 43609	阳光微芒	 Sliver Of Sunshine	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
6	 8645	胡子先生	 Mr Moustache	 60	 [	 6]	 卓德希(4)	 2.3%	 曼嘉德	 11.9%
7	 0	艾多罗	 El Douro	 60	 [	 7]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 博塔	 4.8%
8	 54	飞天火箭	 Sky Rocket	 60	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
9	 0	炼火精华	 Refiner’s Fire	 60	 [	 9]	 贝希	 2.2%	 汉拜	 12.5%
10	 0	天上叛乱	 Mutiny In Heaven (ire)	 60	 [	10]	 赖特	 3.5%	 J克沃	 12.3%
11	 525	萨格雷布	 Zagreb	 60	 [	11]	 霍春	 15.2%	 曼嘉德	 11.9%
12	 5262	疾速列车	 Fast Train	 60	 [	12]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 克鲁雅	 22.2%
13	 04343	沃列戈夫	 Volegov	 60	 [	13]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 奈尔	 13.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 11	 萨格雷布

	 2	 大的交易
	13	 沃列戈夫
	12	 疾速列车

11	萨格雷布	 33%
12	疾速列车	 33%
3	 曼达銮	 17%
13	沃列戈夫	 11%

11	萨格雷布	 67%
3	 曼达銮	 22%
13	沃列戈夫	 11%

3	 曼达銮	 1:12.91
13	沃列戈夫	 1:13.12
8	 飞天火箭	 1:13.22
2	 大的交易	 1:13.23
11	萨格雷布	 1:13.62

赛事预览: 萨格雷布 上仗备受市场的大热支持，被“八字螺丝”以2个马位击败 ，休战88天后复出，
此次缩程作战，形势有利，若能延续佳态，夺魁在即。 大的交易 于1月17日一役中，稍欠运势，但有
出色的表现，最终争得亚军，若能采用留前斗后的战术，势必能力争头马。 沃列戈夫 于1月17日的
赛事中，紧追“王者之会”，获得季军，此番降级作战，有望争得一席之位。 疾速列车 上仗以微差不
敌“不同世界”，但随着每仗已越战越勇，此番增程作战，具备一定的胜算，不容错过。

第  4 场	 7:15 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 585	震撼	 Scandalize	 60	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
2	 809080	初吻	 First Kiss	 60	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
3	 390482	爱之深切	 Love Her Madly	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 利维斯	 7.0%
4	 763	起点站	 Starting Point	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 J克沃	 12.3%
5	 360253	迅捷安宁	 Swift Serenity	 60	 [	 5]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
6	 97774	德拉罗什	 Delaroche	 60	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
7	 874995	笑容小姐	 Miss Smiley	 60	 [	 7]	 利敬国	 13.3%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
8	 099968	知己知彼	 Walk Right In	 60	 [	 8]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
9	 60	皇家渴望	 Royal Desire	 60	 [	 9]	 佐卡	 1.5%	 利维斯	 7.0%
10	 826570	佩妮之选	 Pennys Choice	 60	 [	10]	 恩源(1.5)	 7.8%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	5	 迅捷安宁

	 3	 爱之深切
	 4	 起点站
	 6	 德拉罗什

5	 迅捷安宁	 24%
3	 爱之深切	 19%
4	 起点站	 17%
10	佩妮之选	 13%

3	 爱之深切	 25%
5	 迅捷安宁	 20%
10	佩妮之选	 17%
4	 起点站	 17%

5	 迅捷安宁	 0:59.22
3	 爱之深切	 0:59.51
4	 起点站	 0:59.57
2	 初吻	 0:59.76
8	 知己知彼	 1:00.05

赛事预览: 迅捷安宁 于2月4日一场激烈的比赛中，佩戴眼罩作战，表现出色，最终争得第三，今继
续佩戴眼罩上阵，具备一定的胜算。 爱之深切 于2月4日于凯尼沃斯一仗，在末段发力，最终争得亚
军，此番返战短途赛道，且佩戴舌带作战，若能再次发挥相同水平，胜利在望。 起点站 上仗佩戴眼
罩作战，表现已有所提升，尽管最终以微差不敌 爱之深切，但现已越战越勇，有望能在此取得久违
的胜利。 德拉罗什 于1月21日的赛事中，全力应战“时尚潮流”，表现不俗，跑获第4，今缩程至1000
米赛道，凭借步速快捷，可脱颖而出。

22-02-2026 星期日

南非
凯尼沃斯
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第  5 场	 7:50 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 08	绿灯前行	 Takethegreenlight	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 科森	 9.3%
2	 586267	暴雪少年	 Blizzardboy	 60	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
3	 052304	查理司	 Charlie Bucket	 60	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 克鲁雅	 22.2%
4	 2	渡者舟	 Ferryman	 60	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 奈尔	 13.5%
5	 522233	绿选择	 Greenchoice	 60	 [	 5]	 霍春	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
6	 70	真相为君	 Gimme The Truth	 60	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
7	 00	无疑少年	 Undoubted The Boy	 60	 [	 7]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 安尼恩	 7.8%
8	 45	方位星	 Cardinal Point	 60	 [	 8]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
9	 77	暗影谜踪	 Club Dumas	 60	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
10	 408	烈火之焰	 Born Of Fire	 60	 [	10]	 利敬国	 13.3%	 科森	 9.3%
11	 77	玛芬先生	 The Muffin Man	 60	 [	11]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 渡者舟

	 5	 绿选择
	 3	 查理司
	 2	 暴雪少年

4	 渡者舟	 67%
5	 绿选择	 22%
3	 查理司	 19%
2	 暴雪少年	 13%

5	 绿选择	 67%
3	 查理司	 25%
2	 暴雪少年	 22%

2	 暴雪少年	 1:25.69
5	 绿选择	 1:25.87
3	 查理司	 1:26.12
9	 暗影谜踪	 1:26.89
6	 真相为君	 1:28.09

赛事预览: 渡者舟 于1月4日的首战中，表现精勇，在关键时刻被对手超越，最终争得亚军，今升级
至1400米赛程，状态应有所提升，可力撼群驹。 绿选择 经过阉割休后复出，由顶级骑师霍春执缰，
凭借极其稳健的状态，有望在此称霸。 查理司 1月13日于一场赛事中，有排位不利而不敌“直辖大
师”，跑获第4，此番从良好排位出发，势必能勇闯胜门。 暴雪少年 1月17日于一仗中，被“王者之会”
以3个马位击败，此次从有利排位起步，有机会跻身前四。

第  6 场	 8:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 075017	科博纳迪	 Kebonalesedi	 59.5	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
2	 254231	直辖大师	 District Master	 59	 [	 2]	 利敬国	 13.3%	 麦拉兰	 7.8%
3	 53331	摇滚旋律	 Rockanrollin (aus)	 62	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 奈尔	 13.5%
4	 851978	法式良驹	 Typically French	 52	 [	 4]	 佐卡	 1.5%	 利维斯	 7.0%
5	 560138	重要人物	 Man Of Consequence	 61.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
6	 565787	午后枪手	 Noon Day Gun	 58	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 利维斯	 7.0%
7	 475333	冬珍珠	 Winter Pearl	 59.5	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 曼嘉德	 11.9%
8	 216006	火焰之神	 Firingonallengines	 60.5	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
9	 936422	午夜渡轮	 The Night Ferry	 56.5	 [	 9]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 勃朗	 5.0%
10	 435521	克莱卡鲁	 Klein Karoo	 58.5	 [	10]	 霍春	 15.2%	 曼嘉德	 11.9%
11	 107067	寻求刺激	 Gimmeathrill	 61.5	 [	11]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 直辖大师

	 9	 午夜渡轮
	10	 克莱卡鲁
	 3	 摇滚旋律

3	 摇滚旋律	 44%
5	 重要人物	 33%
9	 午夜渡轮	 30%
1	 科博纳迪	 26%
11	寻求刺激	 20%

5	 重要人物	 44%
7	 冬珍珠	 33%
3	 摇滚旋律	 33%
2	 直辖大师	 22%
6	 午后枪手	 21%

7	 冬珍珠	 1:24.06
6	 午后枪手	 1:24.21
1	 科博纳迪	 1:24.91
5	 重要人物	 1:24.99
9	 午夜渡轮	 1:25.11

赛事预览: 直辖大师 1月13日于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，取得生涯首胜的表现引人瞩目，今从良好
的排位起步，若能抢占领跑位置，再胜不难。 午夜渡轮 近两仗都有不错的表现，包括上仗的表现出
色，仅以微差不敌“圣恶魔”，今拆除舌带上阵，若能克服排位劣势，有望跑入胜门。 克莱卡鲁 2月11
日于敦文维斯一仗中，展现出快捷步速，最终以较大的差距，获得生涯首胜，此次与霍春搭档出战，
若能克服排位外栏，势必能力争头马。 摇滚旋律 于12月13日凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，奋战到底，以微
差险胜，休战71天后复出，凭借种系优良，此番升级至1400米赛程，形势有利，夺魁在即。

第  7 场	 9:00 PM	 (175,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 215127	大师傅	 Major Master	 61.5	 [	 1]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
2	 331131	高质感	 Top Quality	 61.5	 [	 2]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
3	 312137	天使之触	 Touched By Angels	 57	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 玛斯卡	 18.1%
4	 661141	曼特马努	 Mente Et Manu	 57	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
5	 415235	帅王子	 Handsome Prince	 58.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
6	 143187	追彩虹	 Chasingtherainbow	 57	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
7	 755798	黑莓玛特	 Blackberry Malt	 57	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
8	 080885	高贵小城	 Noble City	 58.5	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 玛斯卡	 18.1%
9	 214839	朝九晚五	 Dawn Till Dusk	 60	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
10	 	石约翰治	 Sheriff John Stone	 57	 [	10]	 李诚邦	 11.9%	 克鲁雅	 22.2%
11	 242111	弗德利	 Foudre	 57	 [	11]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 桑德斯	 11.8%
12	 122166	格力基欧	 Pinot Grigio	 60	 [	12]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 曼嘉德	 11.9%
13	 347323	诺迪队长	 Nordic Chief	 60	 [	13]	 霍春	 15.2%	 奈尔	 13.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 11	 弗德利

	 6	 追彩虹
	 1	 大师傅
	 4	 曼特马努

11	弗德利	 73%
3	 天使之触	 60%
2	 高质感	 57%
6	 追彩虹	 42%
1	 大师傅	 33%

10	石约翰治	 100%
11	弗德利	 89%
12	格力基欧	 78%
6	 追彩虹	 67%
4	 曼特马努	 50%

7	 黑莓玛特	 1:34.35
4	 曼特马努	 1:36.87
9	 朝九晚五	 1:36.87
12	格力基欧	 1:37.09
6	 追彩虹	 1:37.45

赛事预览: 弗德利 1月31日于凯尼沃斯的比赛中胜得精彩，因赛后导致评分上调6分，尽管此番升
级作战，若能克服外栏排位，有望展现出极佳冲刺能力，再胜不难。 追彩虹 1月10日于一场赛事中，
走势凌厉，最终仅以1个马位不敌“罗岚格罗”，今能延续佳态，在此称霸。 大师傅 1月10日于一场赛
事中，被“尊敬你”以5个马位击败，可忽略那场败笔，它的实力远高于那次的表现，此番降级作战，
且排位理想，可反弹取胜。 曼特马努 12月13日的一役中，在霍励贤出色的执缰下，获胜的表现令人
印象深刻，小休归来，有机会再闯胜门。

第  8 场	 9:35 PM	 (145,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 880027	随心所欲	 Sohot Sowhat	 60	 [	 1]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
2	 173950	克莱尔德	 Clair De Lune	 52.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
3	 023214	粉红鸽子	 Pink Pigeon	 61.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
4	 164604	世界之战	 Worldcraft	 55.5	 [	 4]	 恩源(1.5)	 7.8%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
5	 121313	特利弗人	 Dame Of Trix	 58.5	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
6	 376217	丹纳隆	 Tanneron	 61.5	 [	 6]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
7	 353212	升上级	 Shesgotclass	 55.5	 [	 7]	 利敬国	 13.3%	 麦拉兰	 7.8%
8	 340050	绿野	 Wild Wild Green	 57	 [	 8]	 霍春	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 7	 升上级

	 3	 粉红鸽子
	 6	 丹纳隆
	 5	 特利弗人

5	 特利弗人	 50%
7	 升上级	 50%
3	 粉红鸽子	 48%
1	 随心所欲	 48%
8	 绿野	 47%

6	 丹纳隆	 83%
2	 克莱尔德	 67%
5	 特利弗人	 67%
4	 世界之战	 33%
8	 绿野	 33%

6	 丹纳隆	 1:04.02
3	 粉红鸽子	 1:04.62
8	 绿野	 1:04.71
4	 世界之战	 1:05.49
2	 克莱尔德	 1:05.61

赛事预览: 升上级 1月10日于一场赛事中，紧追 粉红鸽子，最终以微差惜败，此番负磅有利，夺魁机
会大。 粉红鸽子 于 1月31日在凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，走势凌厉，最终跑获第4，今继续与霍励贤搭
档出战，凭借稳健的走势，有力争冠。 丹纳隆 1 月31日于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，紧追“芭比利奇”，	
表现令人瞩目，仅以微差惜败，若此番能在早段取得遮挡，有望跑入胜门。 特利弗人 常能跑出佳
绩，于1月31日于一场赛事中，表现精勇，争得第3，现处于最佳状态，有机会争得奖金。
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第  9 场	 10:10 PM	(175,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 992847	银冠	 Silver Crown	 55.5	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 2.9%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
2	 163240	随性	 Soho Heartthrob	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
3	 321133	金吉博斯	 Gold Giboski	 57	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
4	 182607	小蓝小子	 Little Boy Blue	 55.5	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 玛斯卡	 18.1%
5	 072131	好钱途	 What A Fortune	 57	 [	 5]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
6	 592753	黑乌鸦	 Raven Black	 61.5	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 J克沃	 12.3%
7	 469080	米力塔力	 Military Command	 57	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 玛斯卡	 18.1%
8	 402664	黑老大	 Black Cheetah	 57	 [	 8]	 霍春	 15.2%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
9	 1159	干邑酒	 Cognac	 58.5	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 菲言利	 9.6%
10	 341355	沙漠之主	 Masterofthedesert	 55.5	 [	10]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
11	 135445	老虎三	 Three Tigers	 58.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 瑞克斯	 9.1%
12	 211202	黑秃鹰	 Black Eagle	 55.5	 [	12]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	 黑乌鸦

	12	 黑秃鹰
	 3	 金吉博斯
	11	 老虎三

12	黑秃鹰	 44%
8	 黑老大	 38%
3	 金吉博斯	 38%
5	 好钱途	 37%
7	 米力塔力	 33%

6	 黑乌鸦	 75%
9	 干邑酒	 67%
2	 随性	 67%
12	黑秃鹰	 40%
1	 银冠	 37%

6	 黑乌鸦	 1:07.89
9	 干邑酒	 1:09.41
1	 银冠	 1:09.47
7	 米力塔力	 1:09.53
4	 小蓝小子	 1:10.12

赛事预览: 黑乌鸦 于1月31日的比赛中，走势强劲，最终落后于“雪飞航”，获得季军，凭借素质不
凡，若此次出闸顺利，可与群驹一斗，力争头马。 黑秃鹰 于2月4日的赛事中，全力赴战“北极点”，	
表现顽强，争得亚军，马房对它寄予厚望，现正处佳态，有机会一放到底。 金吉博斯 上仗与 黑秃鹰 
在相同的赛事中，因后上太慢，只跑获季军，若此番能掌控好赛事节奏，势必能力争榜首。 老虎三 
阉割后的复出赛，依然有待磨练，但它实力远高于那次的表现，此役有望发挥出更好的表现。

第 10 场	10:50 PM	(135,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 422108	有模有样	 Got The Look	 56.5	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
2	 892366	汉普斯特	 Hampstead Heath	 56.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 马克斯	 9.7%
3	 126	漫沙翎峰	 Wander Dune (aus)	 61	 [	 3]	 霍春	 15.2%	 奈尔	 13.5%
4	 19	另个维京	 Gimmeanotherviking	 57.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
5	 32110	悬崖景观	 Cliffscape	 60	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 20.2%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
6	 716647	玛利兹宝	 Maritzburg Memory	 57	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
7	 515445	平凡女孩	 Girl Like Us	 59.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.4%	 利维斯	 7.0%
8	 157009	红途大展	 Take It As Red	 54	 [	 8]	 诺奇	 2.9%	 皮斯泰	 4.1%
9	 21	卡通纳	 Cantona	 55	 [	 9]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 克鲁雅	 22.2%
10	 487859	极其迷人	 Exceedingly Glam	 60	 [	10]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 勃朗	 5.0%
11	 3121	旋风骤雨	 Whirlwind	 56.5	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 J克沃	 12.3%
12	 735241	七不阻挡	 Seven No Trump	 55.5	 [	12]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 曼嘉德	 11.9%
13	 247866	乐哈莎	 Lhasa	 54	 [	13]	 赖特	 3.5%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
14	 134904	曲之夜	 Music Of The Night	 58.5	 [	14]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 11	 旋风骤雨

	 3	 漫沙翎峰
	 6	 玛利兹宝
	 7	 平凡女孩

3	 漫沙翎峰	 100%
11	旋风骤雨	 89%
9	 卡通纳	 83%
5	 悬崖景观	 50%
4	 另个维京	 50%

3	 漫沙翎峰	 100%
5	 悬崖景观	 100%
11	旋风骤雨	 100%
9	 卡通纳	 67%
4	 另个维京	 50%

14	曲之夜	 1:08.68
10	极其迷人	 1:09.41
1	 有模有样	 1:10.82
7	 平凡女孩	 1:10.91
5	 悬崖景观	 1:11.62

赛事预览: 旋风骤雨 1月31日于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，凭借出色的表现下夺魁，因获胜而导致评分
上调3分，但此番继续由霍励贤执缰，打铁趁热，再胜不难。 漫沙翎峰 在上仗中备受市场的大热支
持，以6个马位不敌“生机勃发”，经过休战130天后复出，状态应有所提升，此役缩程作战，有望转
位为赢。 玛利兹宝 于1月13日一役中，被“特利弗人”以3个马位击败，但当前评分有下调的情况，	
若能掌控好赛事节奏，可扭转局势，收复前失。 平凡女孩 常能跑出不俗的战绩，2月4日的赛事中，
以3个马位惜败于“寻梦”，今出自于状态大热的马房，有望争得一席之位。

第 11 场	11:25 PM	(145,000兰特)	 					    凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 053283	阿祖利	 Azzurri	 57.5	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 14.0%	 伍德夫	 12.3%
2	 714	克里普镇	 Kliptown	 57.5	 [	 2]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.4%	 西巴斯	 12.5%
3	 319908	街头规则	 Street Outlaw	 59	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰	 9.6%	 曼嘉德	 11.9%
4	 756130	毛利克特	 Mauritius Kestrel	 60	 [	 4]	 奥菲	 7.5%	 马克斯	 9.7%
5	 42318	艺术之物	 Objet D’ Art	 60	 [	 5]	 霍春	 15.2%	 马克斯	 9.7%
6	 530316	世界观	 Worldly	 58.5	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 10.0%	 科森	 9.3%
7	 710	纳瓦七星	 Navaseven	 58.5	 [	 7]	 皮兹莱克	 4.3%	 史奈斯	 12.9%
8	 437474	灵魂	 Spirit	 59	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 17.1%	 皮斯泰	 4.1%
9	 782017	海苔森林	 Kelp Forest	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 马克斯	 9.7%
10	 016476	钻石	 Diamond Rock	 59.5	 [	10]	 贝希	 2.2%	 麦拉兰	 7.8%
11	 21	探路者	 Trailfinder	 58	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
12	 608231	乖点哈里	 Behave Harris	 57.5	 [	12]	 安保罗	 11.8%	 马克斯	 9.7%
13	 396410	伞兵	 Paratrooper	 55.5	 [	13]	 霍励贤	 24.2%	 马绍尔	 9.8%
14	 1255	高卢胜者	 Gallic Victor	 58	 [	14]	 杰奇	 16.7%	 金米亚	 16.5%
15	 344476	胜利飞翔	 Flying Finley	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 利维斯	 7.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 14	 高卢胜者

	 6	 世界观
	 8	 灵魂
	 1	 阿祖利

11	探路者	 83%
2	 克里普镇	 50%
7	 纳瓦七星	 50%
15	胜利飞翔	 33%
5	 艺术之物	 33%

5	 艺术之物	 100%
2	 克里普镇	 50%
7	 纳瓦七星	 50%
1	 阿祖利	 33%
6	 世界观	 25%

4	 毛利克特	 1:10.04
8	 灵魂	 1:10.08
13	伞兵	 1:10.48
9	 海苔森林	 1:10.70
3	 街头规则	 1:11.36

赛事预览: 高卢胜者 12月13日于凯尼沃斯一场赛事中，以3个马位不敌“曼特马努”，经过阉割休憩
归来，凭借能力出众，虽此次挑战较短途赛程，可于末段发力冲刺，力争头马，价好可博。 世界观 1
月31日于一场赛事中稍欠运势，以3个马位惜败于“旋风骤雨”，若今能克服慢步恶习，有力争冠。 
灵魂 上仗与 世界观 一同作战，最终跑得第4，此番佩戴眼罩出战，有望跑出好成绩。 阿祖利 1月31
日于一场赛事中，获得季军，于此级别可争得位置。
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